TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks Recorded at R/F 3218/0043

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		109/07/2011	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Resco Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	Penn Center West, Building 2	
Internal Address:	Suite 430	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15276	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Registration Number: 825593 Registration Number: 836975 OXILINE LV Registration Number: 839843 OXILINE K Registration Number: 836976 OXILINE CL Registration Number: 839844 OXILINE KL Registration Number: 2844303 CORPATCH Registration Number: 2766582 PUROCRETE Registration Number: 2871441 OXILINE Registration Number: 2910345 HARLINE Registration Number: 2928319 MAXLINE	
Registration Number: 839843 OXILINE K Registration Number: 836976 OXILINE CL Registration Number: 839844 OXILINE KL Registration Number: 2844303 CORPATCH Registration Number: 2766582 PUROCRETE Registration Number: 2871441 OXILINE Registration Number: 2910345 HARLINE	
Registration Number: 836976 OXILINE CL Registration Number: 839844 OXILINE KL Registration Number: 2844303 CORPATCH Registration Number: 2766582 PUROCRETE Registration Number: 2871441 OXILINE Registration Number: 2910345 HARLINE	
Registration Number: 839844 OXILINE KL Registration Number: 2844303 CORPATCH Registration Number: 2766582 PUROCRETE Registration Number: 2871441 OXILINE Registration Number: 2910345 HARLINE	
Registration Number: 2844303 CORPATCH Registration Number: 2766582 PUROCRETE Registration Number: 2871441 OXILINE Registration Number: 2910345 HARLINE	
Registration Number: 2766582 PUROCRETE Registration Number: 2871441 OXILINE Registration Number: 2910345 HARLINE	
Registration Number: 2871441 OXILINE Registration Number: 2910345 HARLINE	
Registration Number: 2910345 HARLINE	
Registration Number: 2928319 MAXLINE	
Registration Number: 2934982 QUIKTURN	
Registration Number: 2936349 CORLINE	
Registration Number: 3010771 PERMA-STAR	

Registration Number:	2940018	HOTZONE
Registration Number:	2938120	N/R
Registration Number:	2936355	LOFERO
Registration Number:	2935092	UNITAB
Registration Number:	2933316	FURNAS CRETE
Registration Number:	2997772	VIBROCAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)492-0754

Email: ashevell@paulweiss.com, aashville@paulweiss.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Adam Shevell

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13454-119
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Shevell
Signature:	/A. Shevell/
Date:	11/09/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Resco TM Release by PNC at R-F 3218-0043#page1.tif source=Resco TM Release by PNC at R-F 3218-0043#page2.tif source=Resco TM Release by PNC at R-F 3218-0043#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS, dated as of September 1, 2011 (this "Release"), is made and entered into by PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent (as hereinafter defined), for the Lenders (as hereinafter defined) under that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated September 16, 2005 (the "Agreement"), made by Resco Products, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Borrower"), in connection with that certain Credit Agreement, dated September 16, 2005, among the Borrower, the Guarantors (as defined in the Credit Agreement), PNC Bank, National Association ("PNC Bank") and various other financial institutions from time to time (PNC Bank, and such other financial institutions are each, a "Lender" and collectively, the "Lenders"), and PNC Bank, as agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent") (as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").

Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned thereto in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Borrower granted to the Agent a Lien on all right, title and interest of the Borrower in and to the registered Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"), and the Borrower executed that certain Notice of Security Interest – U.S. Trademarks on September 16, 2005, which the Agent filed on October 27, 2005, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel/Frame: 003218/0043; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to release, relinquish, terminate and discharge its right, title and interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Agent hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates and discharges in its entirety any and all Lien or security interest it has in the Trademarks. All rights, title and interest in and to such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, hereby reverts to the Borrower.
- 2. The Agent authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Release against such Trademarks, as applicable.
- 3. The Agent hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purpose of this Release.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound, the undersigned has executed and delivered this Release on the date written above.

PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent

y: / June V

Name: Brian V. Ciaverella Title: Executive Vice President

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks

Mark Name	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DESIGN	72243450	04/14/1966	825593	03/14/1967
OXILINE LV	72257854	11/03/1966	836975	10/17/1967
OXILINE K	72257855	11/03/1966	839843	12/05/1967
OXILINE CL	72257856	11/03/1966	836976	10/17/1967
OXILINE KL	72257857	11/03/1966	839844	12/05/1967
CORPATCH	76457095	10/08/2002	2844303	05/25/2004
PUROCRETE	76457096	10/08/2002	2766582	09/23/2003
OXILINE	78189417	11/27/2002	2871441	08/10/2004
HARLINE	78189423	11/27/2002	2910345	12/14/2004
MAXLINE	78281881	08/01/2003	2928319	02/22/2005
QUIKTURN	78377836	03/03/2004	2934982	03/22/2005
CORLINE	78385411	03/16/2004	2936349	03/29/2005
PERMA-STAR	78385428	03/16/2004	3010771	11/01/2005
HOTZONE	78385442	03/16/2004	2940018	04/12/2005
N/R	78385464	03/16/2004	2938120	04/05/2005
LOFERO	78385850	03/17/2004	2936355	03/29/2005
UNITAB	78385867	03/17/2004	2935092	03/22/2005
FURNAS CRETE	78385877	03/17/2004	2933316	03/15/2005
VIBROCAST	78452856	07/19/2004	2997772	09/20/2005

Doc#: US1:7542289v1

RECORDED: 11/09/2011